.	
FORM PTO-1618A U6 - Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0661-0027	28-2001 U.S. Department of Commorce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
(625°)	
- '-	ON FORM COVER SHEET JUN 2 5 2001
TO: The Commissioner of Petents and Trade	EMARKS ONLY III III
Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 101764171	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Menth Day Year 7 1 1999
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel# Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Metso Oyj (English: Metso Corporation)	Month Day Year 1 14 2002
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
	tion Finland
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party	
Name Valuet Corporation	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address(Nee 1) Fabianinkatu 9A	
Address (line 2) 00130	
Address(line 3) Helsinki	
	Finland Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
	representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) ion Finland
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati /2001 AAH/ED1 00000211 024377 917134 FOR 0	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) ion Finland OFFICE USE ONLY
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati /2001_AGHNED1	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) ion Finland

TRADEMARK REEL: 002418 FRAME: 0955

-		 -	
FORM PTO-1618B Expira; 05/30/99 QMB,0651-0027	Page 2	U.B, Department of Commerce Petent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name	and Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.	
Name Dorcen L. Costa			
Address (line 1) Baker Botts L.L.P.	······································		
Address (Ilne 2) 30 Rockefeller Plaza			
Address (line 3) 44th Floor			
Address (line 4) New York, New York 10112			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212 408-2576			
Name Doreen L. Costa			
Address(line 1) Baker Botts L.L.P.			
Address(line 2) 30 Rockefeller Pla	za		
Address(line 3) 44th Floor		<u> </u>	
Address (line 4) New York, New York	•		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmen	of pages of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 1	
Trademark Application Num	r <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	Mark if additional numbers attached if numbers for the same property). ation Number(s)	
End Amount			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-4377			
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes Mo D	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Doreen L. Costa	Leglen_	6-05-01	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	
Robert M. Wasnofski, Jr., Esq. Rolut Warmill 2/22/07 Signature Date Signed			

Date Signed TRADEMARK REEL: 002418 FRAME: 0956

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Metso Oyj, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Finland (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the mark PERIFORMER, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 917,134 covering same (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Mark"), and the goodwill attached thereto; and

WHEREAS, Valmet Corporation, a corporation or ganized and existing under the laws of the country of Finland, with a place of business located at Fabianinkatu 9 A, 00130 Helsinki, Finland (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 917,134, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, effective as of <u>July 1, 1999</u>

Metso Oyj

Dated: _January 14, 2002

By:

Name: Jouko Yli-Kauppila

Title:

V.P. Intellectual

Legal Counsel

Property Rights

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registration No.:

917,134

Mark

PERIFORMER

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Dear Sir:

The firm of BAKER BOTTS LLP, and the members and associates of that firm, having their offices at 30 Rockefeller Plaza, New York, New York 10112, are hereby designated, jointly and severally, as registrant's representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark covered in the above-referenced registration may be served,

Metso Oyj

Dated: January 14, 2002

3v:

Jouko Yli-Kauppila

Title:

SIRPA HUOPALAINEN

W.P. Intellectual Legal Counsel

Property Rights

NY02:362465.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002418 FRAME: 0958